TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM676023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRZ, LLC		09/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Happy Farm Botanicals, Inc.		
Street Address:	3708 West Street		
City:	Hyattsville		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20785		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4716894	SHAVING SUCKS		
Registration Number:	4685662	EASY RIDER		
Registration Number:	4685663	SURFACE WARFARE		
Registration Number:	4791258	MANE MAN		
Registration Number:	4685664	HAPPY ENDING		
Registration Number:	4818543	GOOD BOY		
Registration Number:	4685706	HEARTBREAKER		
Registration Number:	4693213	MAN-A-MORPHOSIS		
Registration Number:	4685707	CLEAN GETAWAY		
Registration Number:	4834424	PRZMAN		
Registration Number:	4869070	THE INSTITUTE OF MANHOOD		
Registration Number:	5064653	MANHOOD TV		
Registration Number:	5060627	UPRISING		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900644862

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: docketing@mwzb.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0450

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Mandell

Address Line 1:2200 Clarendon Blvd., Ste 1400Address Line 4:Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam D. Mandell

SIGNATURE: /adm/

DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (v.final for recordation)#page1.tif source=Assignment (v.final for recordation)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mary land and an address of \$251 TELECKAPH ROAD UNIT GOOD STON MARY LAND 21113 (the ... 2021 from PRZ, LLK, a limited lability company organized under the laws of "AUSKENOR"), to Happy Farm Bounteals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Maryland This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of this $\sqrt{2}$. day of with an address of 1708 West Street, Heatering MD 20782 (the "ANSIGNEE") Sections

described in 1-dibit A attached lorger and incorporated by reference berein, together with the goodwill of he basiness, symbolized theorety in compection with the goods and services on which the Marks are used A SHOW Health ASSENDER Streets side and interest in and to the trademarks (the Marks) as WHERE AS, ANNOTOR desires to convey, transfer, awayn, defreet, and contribute to as well as that part of the business to which the Marks pertain (the "Coods and Services").

natuable consideration, the recept and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby the Crank and Surviven in respect agen which the Marks are used and for which they are registered. If all NOW THEREPORE in consideration of the payment of one deliar (\$100) and other good and anteress of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (a) the greateril of the framess relaing to garness a manstern, assugan, delivers, and contributes to ASMANKE all of ASMANOR's right, title and misappreprintens of the Marks, and (c) all rights to see for past, present and filture infinigements or all income resulting and demages due or payable to ASMAM With respect to the Mark melading, without limitatout, damages and payments for past and litture infinigements and misageprepriations of the Marks and that part of the business to which the Mark's pertain ASSICIACIO further coverants that it will execute all documents, payers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in ANSICNEE toil region, table, and interport in and to the Marks and the business transferred in connection the events

IN WITHINGS WHIRKITE, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the dos and sear first written above

ASSIGNEE, Happy From Betwiesde, Inc.

Treet Sorthor

Contractors bearing the second second

to such crised expression

0288

Section Assessment

* CHARGING

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0452

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Class/Goods/Services	Ser. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SHAVING SUCKS	35: Providing consumer information and related news in the field of shaving and personal grooming matters.	85804459	December 17, 2012	4716894	Aprīl 7, 2015
EASY RIDER	3: Facial moisturizers	86100242	October 24, 2013	4685662	February 10, 2015
SURFACE WARFARE	3: Body wash; shampoos.	86100247	October 24, 2013	4685663	February 10, 2015
MANE MAN	3: Essential oils for beards; botanical beard oil.	86100355	October 24, 2013	4791258	August 11, 2015
HAPPY ENDING	3: Aftershave; Aftershave preparations.	86100362	October 24, 2013	4685664	February 10, 2015
GOOD BOY	3: Shave creams; Shaving cream; Shaving foam; Shaving preparations.	86111394	November 6, 2013	4818543	September 22, 2015
HEARTBREAKER	3: Eye gels; Face and body creams; Face and body lotions; Face creams; Face creams for cosmetic use; Gel for face.	86111408	November 6, 2013	4685706	February 10, 2015
MAN-A- MORPHOSIS	3: Body lotion; hair lotions.	86111423	November 6, 2013	4693213	February 24, 2015
CLEAN GETAWAY	3: Facial washes.	86111432	November 6, 2013	4685707	February 10, 2015
PRZMAN	41: Providing a web site featuring information on exercise and fitness, entertainment, culture, sports, and music for men 43: Providing a web site featuring information on food preparation for men. 44: Providing a website featuring information regarding healthy living and lifestyle wellness, sexuality, and personal grooming for men.	86181163	January 31, 2014	4834424	October 20, 2015
THE INSTITUTE OF MANHOOD	41: Providing a web site featuring information on exercise and fitness, entertainment, culture, sports, and music for men 44: Providing a website featuring information regarding healthy living and lifestyle, nutritional information about food, wellness, sexuality, and personal grooming for men	86181207	January 31, 2014	4869070	December 15, 2015
MANHOOD TV	men 45: Providing an internet website featuring information in the field of men's lifestyles.	86278404	May 12, 2014	5064653	October 18, 2016
UPRISING	3: Hair pomades; Pomades.	86703427	July 24, 2015	5060627	October 11, 2016

RECORDED: 09/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0453